Net average currency exposure  211  121  110  227  669

Effect of 10% change  (21)  (12)  (11)  (23)  (67)

Dec 31, 2023

Net average currency exposure  293  114  45  277  729

Effect of 10% change  (29)  (11)  (5)  (28)  (73)

Parent Company EUR USD GBP Other
Total

exposure

Dec 31, 2024

Net average currency exposure  216  116  107  211  650

Effect of 10% change  (22)  (12)  (11)  (21)  (66)

Dec 31, 2023

Net average currency exposure  194  95  60  107  456

Effect of 10% change  (19)  (9)  (6)  (11)  (45)

57 KLARNA BANK AB (PUBL)   ANNUAL REPORT 2024

1 The amounts are presented in SEKm.

Interest rate  exposure1

As a bank, Klarna is required to monitor exposures toward interest rate risks using the Economic Value
of Equity (EVE) approach according to the relevant EBA regulations and SFSA methodologies. The EVE
approach measures interest rate driven changes to the net present value of future cash flows generated
by balance sheet items. The change to EVE is measured using various interest rate scenarios and
including parallel shifts.

The table below short the change in the EVE after applying a parallel shift to the yield curve.

Group SEK EUR USD GBP Other Total

December 31, 2024

-200 bps parallel shift in interest rates (33) (375) 9 70 — (328)

+200 bps parallel shift in interest rates 32 349 (7) (66) — 308

December 31, 2023

-200 bps parallel shift in interest rates 43 (432) 55 40 3 (291)

+200 bps parallel shift in interest rates (40) 411 (53) (38) (3) 277

Parent SEK EUR USD GBP Other Total

December 31, 2024

-200 bps parallel shift in interest rates (33) (428) 69 40 3 (274)

+200 bps parallel shift in interest rates 32 349 20 5 — 406

December 31, 2023

-200 bps parallel shift in interest rates 42 (428) 69 40 3 (274)

+200 bps parallel shift in interest rates (40) 407 (67) (38) (3) 259

Liquidity Risk

Definition

The risk of the Group being unable to meet its financial obligations, as they fall due, or unable to fund its
operational needs without incurring unacceptable costs.

Risk Measurement and Exposure

The Group complies with all liquidity regulatory requirements, including Liquidity Coverage Ratio (LCR)
and Net Stable Funding Ratio (NSFR), and monitoring and management of Klarna’s liquidity survival
horizon.

58 KLARNA BANK AB (PUBL)   ANNUAL REPORT 2024

1 The amounts are presented in SEKm

Funding obligations

Below table summarizes the undiscounted contractual cash flows related to financial liabilities, prior